Lastname

Heffernan
Defar
Hassan
Montez Dos Santos
Dmytrenko
Kiprop
Straneo
TANII

Garcia

Rupp
Ingebrigtsen
Kiplagat
Mutai
Kiprop
Jager
Tesfaye
Stambolova
FUKUSHI
Kisorio
Afework
Yego
Busienei Jepkosgei
Ozbilen
Keitany
Gega

Farah
Olyanovska
Mergia
Birhanu
Puskedra
Shafar

Nie
YAMAZAKI
Arteaga
Kovalenko
Visser
Chebet
Augusto
Mohammed
Dado
Knyazyeva-Minenko
El Hissouf
SHURKHNO
Ryemyen
Marshin
Merritt

Firstname

Robert

Meseret

Sifan

Vera Lucia
Ruslan

Helah

Valeria
Takayuki

Jesus Angel
Galen

Henrik

Silas

Geoffrey Kiprono
Asbel

Evan

Homiyu

Vania

Kayoko
Mathew Kipkoech
Abebech

Julius Kiplagat
Janeth

Ilham Tanui
Mary Jepkosgei
Luiza

Mohamed
Lyudmyla
Aselefech Medessa
Girmay

Luke

Vitaliy

Jingjing

Yuki

Mauricio

Nazar

Zarck

Wilson Kwambai
Jessica
Abdulaziz Ladan
Firehiwot
Hanna
Abdelmajid
Olena

Mariya

Dzmitry

Aries

BP ID#

083A29
C3A14
BP1GP8279S50D30
BPD279T12
BPY289B9
BPV300X6
BPP2576036
M11T14
K82Z33
BPT296035
BPW311Z12
BPE1889A1
BPG309C11
BPR298I10
BPR309M3
BP65BG8673217111
BPQ295R15
D3A17
BPJ293A1
BPX3833V12
BPR1973P12
22736
BPA296X2
BPR304G30
BP12794D28
E38V17
BP660W8822T22181
BPT218Y34
BP49GD7482L41E70
BPU311P4
BPD289B16
BPF291S17
011714
BPV289G33
BPT300X4
BPS302F24
BPU406WO0
G88T26
BPD3833Y24
BPF301U2
BPS287V4
BPY2359126
BPY383J36
BPI12702L6
BPW294Y4
H109J17

Gender

<
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Sport Nationality

IRL
ETH
NED
POR
UKR
KEN

ITA
JPN
ESP
USA
NOR
KEN
KEN
KEN
USA
GER
BUL
JPN
KEN
ETH
KEN
KEN
TUR
KEN
ALB
GBR
UKR
ETH
ETH
USA
UKR
CHN
JPN
ECU
UKR
RSA
KEN
POR
KSA
ETH

ISR
MAR
UKR
UKR
AZE
USA

Hematological Expert report opinion

Profile Suspicious flagged "Normal" since the very recent sample

Likely doping

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping; Likely doping

Likely doping; Likely medical condition; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely medical condition

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping

Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping
Likely doping; Normal; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Likely medical condition; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping
Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely medical condition

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Likely medical condition

Likely doping; Normal; Likely doping

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Normal

Normal

Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required (PY Comment / APMU action needed)
Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required

Passport suspicious: further data is required / Health issue known

Last ABP test Date

17/03/2016
16/03/2016
15/03/2016
14/03/2016
01/03/2016
26/02/2016
24/02/2016
19/02/2016
18/02/2016
17/02/2016
11/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
08/02/2016
07/02/2016
29/01/2016
27/01/2016
21/01/2016
17/12/2015
26/11/2015
25/11/2015
25/11/2015
23/11/2015
23/11/2015
09/11/2015
30/10/2015
10/10/2015
09/10/2015
28/09/2015
26/08/2015
25/08/2015
21/08/2015
02/06/2015
09/05/2015
17/04/2015
07/04/2015
23/03/2015
22/01/2015
11/08/2014
23/05/2014
21/02/2014
28/08/2013
09/08/2013
06/08/2013



