Lastname	Firstname	BP ID#	Gender	Sport Nationality	Hematological Expert report opinion	Last ABP test Date
Heffernan	Robert	O83A29	M	IRL	Profile Suspicious flagged "Normal" since the very recent sample	17/03/2016
Defar	Meseret	C3A14	F	ETH	Likely doping	16/03/2016
Hassan	Sifan	BP1GP8279S50D30	F	NED	Passport suspicious: further data is required	15/03/2016
Montez Dos Santos	Vera Lucia	BPD279T12	F	POR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	14/03/2016
Dmytrenko	Ruslan	BPY289B9	M	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping; Likely doping	01/03/2016
Kiprop	Helah	BPV300X6	F	KEN	Likely doping; Likely medical condition; Passport suspicious: further data is required	26/02/2016
Straneo	Valeria	BPP2576O36	F	ITA	Likely doping; Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required	24/02/2016
ΓANII	Takayuki	M11T14	M	JPN	Likely medical condition	19/02/2016
Garcia	Jesus Angel	K82Z33	M	ESP	Passport suspicious: further data is required	18/02/2016
Rupp	Galen	BPT296O35	M	USA	Likely doping	17/02/2016
ngebrigtsen	Henrik	BPW311Z12	M	NOR	Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping	11/02/2016
Kiplagat	Silas	BPE1889A1	M	KEN	Likely doping; Normal; Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/02/2016
Mutai	Geoffrey Kiprono	BPG309C11	M	KEN	Likely doping; Likely medical condition; Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/02/2016
Kiprop	Asbel	BPR298I10	M	KEN	Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/02/2016
Jager	Evan	BPR309M3	M	USA	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/02/2016
Tesfaye	Homiyu	BP65BG8673Z17I11	M	GER	Passport suspicious: further data is required	08/02/2016
Stambolova	Vania	BPQ295R15	F	BUL	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required	07/02/2016
FUKUSHI	Kayoko	D3A17	F	JPN	Passport suspicious: further data is required	29/01/2016
Kisorio	Mathew Kipkoech	BPJ293A1	M	KEN	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required	27/01/2016
Afework	Abebech	BPX3833V12	F	ETH	Passport suspicious: further data is required	21/01/2016
/ego	Julius Kiplagat	BPR1973P12	M	KEN	Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping	17/12/2015
Busienei Jepkosgei	Janeth	Z2Z3 6	F	KEN	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required	26/11/2015
Özbilen	Ilham Tanui	BPA296X2	M	TUR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	25/11/2015
Keitany	Mary Jepkosgei	BPR304G30	F	KEN	Passport suspicious: further data is required	25/11/2015
Gega	Luiza	BPI2794D28	F	ALB	Likely medical condition	23/11/2015
arah	Mohamed	E38V17	M	GBR	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required	23/11/2015
Olyanovska	Lyudmyla	BP66OW8822T22I81	F	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/11/2015
Mergia	Aselefech Medessa	BPT218Y34	F	ETH	Passport suspicious: further data is required	30/10/2015
Birhanu	Girmay	BP49GD7482L41E70	M	ETH	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required	10/10/2015
Puskedra	Luke	BPU311P4	M	USA	Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/10/2015
Shafar	Vitaliy	BPD289B16	M	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	28/09/2015
Nie	Jingjing	BPF291S17	F	CHN	Likely medical condition	26/08/2015
YAMAZAKI	Yuki	O11T14	M	JPN	Likely doping; Normal; Likely doping	25/08/2015
Arteaga	Mauricio	BPV289G33	М	ECU	Passport suspicious: further data is required	21/08/2015
Kovalenko	Nazar	BPT300X4	М	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required; Passport suspicious: further data is required; Likely doping	02/06/2015
/isser	Zarck	BPS302F24	М	RSA	Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/05/2015
Chebet	Wilson Kwambai	BPU406W0	M	KEN	Passport suspicious: further data is required	17/04/2015
Augusto	Jessica	G88T26	F	POR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	07/04/2015
Mohammed	Abdulaziz Ladan	BPD3833Y24	M	KSA	Passport suspicious: further data is required	23/03/2015
Dado	Firehiwot	BPF301U2	F	ETH	Normal	22/01/2015
Knyazyeva-Minenko	Hanna	BPS287V4	F	ISR	Normal	11/08/2014
El Hissouf	Abdelmajid	BPY2359I26	M	MAR	Likely doping; Passport suspicious: further data is required (PY Comment / APMU action needed)	23/05/2014
SHURKHNO	Olena	BPY383J36	F	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	21/02/2014
Ryemyen	Mariya	BPI2702L6	F	UKR	Passport suspicious: further data is required	28/08/2013
Marshin	Dzmitry	BPW294Y4	М	AZE	Passport suspicious: further data is required	09/08/2013
Merritt	Aries	H109J17	М	USA	Passport suspicious: further data is required / Health issue known	06/08/2013